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Event Name File Name #Sk Last Comp. As of Computer
01 Pre-Free Skate CM01 Pre-Free Skate Compulsory Moves 01 Pre-Free Skate CM 5 1 of 1 Done  Sun, May 15, 2022, 09:08AM SZ
02 Free Skate 3 CM02 Free Skate 3 Compulsory Moves 02 Free Skate 3 CM 5 1 of 1 Done  Sun, May 15, 2022, 09:10AM SZ
03 Free Skate 1 CM03 Free Skate 1 Compulsory Moves 03 Free Skate 1 CM 4 1 of 1 Done  Sun, May 15, 2022, 09:21AM SZ
04 Free Skate 2 CM04 Free Skate 2 Compulsory Moves 04 Free Skate 2 CM 4 1 of 1 Done  Sun, May 15, 2022, 09:22AM SZ
05 Free Skate 4 CM05 Free Skate 4 Compulsory Moves 05 Free Skate 4 CM 4 1 of 1 Done  Sun, May 15, 2022, 09:31AM SZ
06 Basic 4 Elements Group B06 Basic 4 Elements Group B 06 Basic 4 Elements Group B4 1 of 1 Done  Sun, May 15, 2022, 09:32AM SZ
07 Basic 1 Elements07 Basic 1 Elements 07 Basic 1 Elements 1 1 of 1 Done  Sun, May 15, 2022, 09:37AM SZ
08 Basic3 Elements08 Basic 3 Elements 08 Basic3 Elements 3 1 of 1 Done  Sun, May 15, 2022, 09:45AM SZ
09 Basic 2 Elements09 Basic 2 Elements 09 Basic 2 Elements 2 1 of 1 Done  Sun, May 15, 2022, 09:46AM SZ
10 Basic 4 Elements Group A10 Basic 4 Elements Group A 10 Basic 4 Elements Group A3 1 of 1 Done  Sun, May 15, 2022, 09:47AM SZ
100 Excel Beginner CM100 Excel Beginner Compulsory Moves 100 Excel Beginner CM 4 1 of 1 Done  Sun, May 15, 2022, 10:01AM SZ
101 Excel High Beginner CM101 Excel High Beginner Compulsory Moves 101 Excel High Beginner CM4 1 of 1 Done  Sun, May 15, 2022, 10:02AM SZ
102 Excel Pre-Preliminary CM102 Excel Pre-Preliminary Compulsory Moves 102 Excel Pre-Preliminary CM4 1 of 1 Done  Sun, May 15, 2022, 10:14AM SZ
103 Pre-Preliminary CM103  Pre-Preliminary Compulsory Moves 103 Pre-Preliminary CM 3 1 of 1 Done  Sun, May 15, 2022, 10:12AM SZ
104 Beginner Jumps104 Beginner Jumps 104 Beginner Jumps 5 1 of 1 Done  Sun, May 15, 2022, 10:26AM SZ
105 High Beginner Jumps105 High Beginner Jumps 105 High Beginner Jumps 1 1 of 1 Done  Sun, May 15, 2022, 10:19AM SZ
106 No Test Jumps106 No Test Jumps 106 No Test Jumps 4 1 of 1 Done  Sun, May 15, 2022, 10:28AM SZ
107 Pre-Preliminary Jumps107 Pre-Preliminary Jumps 107 Pre-Preliminary Jumps3 1 of 1 Done  Sun, May 15, 2022, 10:36AM SZ
108 Preliminary Jumps108 Preliminary Jumps 108 Preliminary Jumps 3 1 of 1 Done  Sun, May 15, 2022, 10:34AM SZ
109 Preliminary Spins109 Preliminary Spins 109 Preliminary Spins 3 1 of 1 Done  Sun, May 15, 2022, 10:46AM SZ
11 Basic 5 Elements11 Basic 5 Elements 11 Basic 5 Elements 4 1 of 1 Done  Sun, May 15, 2022, 09:57AM SZ
110 High Beginner Spins110 High Beginner Spins 110 High Beginner Spins 1 1 of 1 Done  Sun, May 15, 2022, 10:41AM SZ
111 No Test Spins111 No Test Spins 111 No Test Spins 2 1 of 1 Done  Sun, May 15, 2022, 10:48AM SZ
112 Pre-Preliminary Spins112 Pre-Preliminary Spins 112 Pre-Preliminary Spins2 1 of 1 Done  Sun, May 15, 2022, 10:49AM SZ
113 Excel Beginner FS113 Excel Beginner Free Skate 113 Excel Beginner FS 4 1 of 1 Done  Sun, May 15, 2022, 11:09AM SZ
114 Adult Pre-Bronze FS114 Adult Pre-Bronze Free Skate 114 Adult Pre-Bronze FS 1 1 of 1 Done  Sun, May 15, 2022, 11:10AM SZ
115 Excel High Beginner FS Group A115 Excel High Beginner Free Skate Group A 115 Excel High Beginner FS Group A3 1 of 1 Done  Sun, May 15, 2022, 11:27AM SZ
116 Excel High Beginner FS Group B116 Excel High Beginner Free Skate Group B 116 Excel High Beginner FS Group B4 1 of 1 Done  Sun, May 15, 2022, 11:29AM SZ
117 Excel Pre-Preliminary FS Group A117 Excel Pre-Preliminary Free Skate Group A 117 Excel Pre-Preliminary FS Group A5 1 of 1 Done  Sun, May 15, 2022, 11:46AM SZ
118 Excel Pre-Preliminary FS Group B118 Excel Pre-Preliminary Free Skate Group B 118 Excel Pre-Preliminary FS Group B5 1 of 1 Done  Sun, May 15, 2022, 12:38PM SZ
119 Pre-Preliminary FS119 Pre-Preliminary Free Skate 119 Pre-Preliminary FS 2 1 of 1 Done  Sun, May 15, 2022, 12:55PM SZ
12 Basic 6 Elements12 Basic 6 Elements 12 Basic 6 Elements 4 1 of 1 Done  Sun, May 15, 2022, 09:58AM SZ
120 Excel Preliminary FS120 Excel Preliminary Free Skate 120 Excel Preliminary FS 3 1 of 1 Done  Sun, May 15, 2022, 12:53PM SZ
121 Excel Preliminary Plus FS121 Excel Preliminary Plus Free Skate 121 Excel Preliminary Plus FS3 1 of 1 Done  Sun, May 15, 2022, 01:07PM SZ
122 Preliminary FS122 Preliminary Free Skate 122 Preliminary FS 4 1 of 1 Done  Sun, May 15, 2022, 01:24PM SZ
123 No Test - Preliminary Showcase DE123 No Test - Preliminary Showcase DE 123 No Test - Preliminary Showcase DE3 1 of 1 Done  Sun, May 15, 2022, 01:33PM SZ
124 Preliminary Showcase LE124 Preliminary Showcase LE 124 Preliminary Showcase LE1 1 of 1 Done  Sun, May 15, 2022, 01:44PM SZ
125 Pre-Preliminary Showcase LE125 Pre-Preliminary Showcase LE 125 Pre-Preliminary Showcase LE1 1 of 1 Done  Sun, May 15, 2022, 01:42PM SZ
13 Free Skate 2 Program13 Free Skate 2 Program 13 Free Skate 2 Program 4 1 of 1 Done  Sun, May 15, 2022, 10:32AM SZ
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14 Free Skate 3 Program Group A14 Free Skate 3 Program Group A 14 Free Skate 3 Program Group A3 1 of 1 Done  Sun, May 15, 2022, 10:43AM SZ
15 Free Skate 3 Program Group B15 Free Skate 3 Program Group B 15 Free Skate 3 Program Group B4 1 of 1 Done  Sun, May 15, 2022, 10:52AM SZ
16 Free Skate 4 Program16 Free Skate 4 Program 16 Free Skate 4 Program 4 1 of 1 Done  Sun, May 15, 2022, 11:03AM SZ
17 Pre-Free Skate Program17 Pre-Free Skate Program 17 Pre-Free Skate Program5 1 of 1 Done  Sun, May 15, 2022, 11:42AM SZ
18 Free Skate 5 Program18 Free Skate 5 Program 18 Free Skate 5 Program 2 1 of 1 Done  Sun, May 15, 2022, 11:51AM SZ
19 Adult 3 Program19 Adult 3 Program 19 Adult 3 Program 1 1 of 1 Done  Sun, May 15, 2022, 11:52AM SZ
20 Free Skate 1 Program Group A20 Free Skate 1 Program Group A 20 Free Skate 1 Program Group A3 1 of 1 Done  Sun, May 15, 2022, 12:26PM SZ
21 Free Skate 1 Program Group B21 Free Skate 1 Program Group B 21 Free Skate 1 Program Group B4 1 of 1 Done  Sun, May 15, 2022, 12:31PM SZ
22 Snowplow Sam Program22 Snowplow Sam Program 22 Snowplow Sam Program1 1 of 1 Done  Sun, May 15, 2022, 12:35PM SZ
23 Basic 1 Program23 Basic 1 Program 23 Basic 1 Program 1 1 of 1 Done  Sun, May 15, 2022, 12:39PM SZ
24 Basic 2 Program24 Basic 2 Program 24 Basic 2 Program 2 1 of 1 Done  Sun, May 15, 2022, 12:41PM SZ
25 Adaptive Basic 3 Program25 Adaptive Basic 3 Program 25 Adaptive Basic 3 Program1 1 of 1 Done  Sun, May 15, 2022, 12:42PM SZ
26 Basic 3 Program26 Basic 3 Program 26 Basic 3 Program 6 1 of 1 Done  Sun, May 15, 2022, 01:00PM SZ
27 Basic 4 Program Group A27 Basic 4 Program Group A 27 Basic 4 Program Group A4 1 of 1 Done  Sun, May 15, 2022, 01:12PM SZ
28 Basic 4 Program Group B28 Basic 4 Program Group B 28 Basic 4 Program Group B4 1 of 1 Done  Sun, May 15, 2022, 01:22PM SZ
29 Basic 5 Program29 Basic 5 Program 29 Basic 5 Program 5 1 of 1 Done  Sun, May 15, 2022, 01:36PM SZ
30 Basic 6 Program30 Basic 6 Program 30 Basic 6 Program 4 1 of 1 Done  Sun, May 15, 2022, 01:46PM SZ

56 events,  179 starts. Dance and pairs count as one start for each team.
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01 Pre-Free Skate Compulsory Moves
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Samantha Schaub, Thunderbirds SC 2/2 TOM 3
2. Gabriella Gonzalez, Denver Colorado FSC 2/2 TOM 4
3. caitlin haddan, Pueblo FSC 2/3
4. Aspen Bassett, Thunderbirds SC 2/4
5. Zoey Neal, Pueblo FSC 3/5

02 Free Skate 3 Compulsory Moves
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Lesedi Bonda, Fort Collins FSC 2/1
2. Danielle Arthur, Thunderbirds SC 3/2
3. Makayla Korte, Pueblo FSC 3/3
4. Morgan Staves, Pueblo Ice Skating Ac... 2/4
5. Brittany Chamberlin, Pueblo FSC 3/5

03 Free Skate 1 Compulsory Moves
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Rachael Worden, AF Academy Skating Sc... 2/1
2. Ada Stephenson, Lace 'Em Up Skating S... 3/2
3. Charlie Parsons, Lace 'Em Up Skating S... 3/3
4. Xavier Merkling, Centennial SC 3/4

04 Free Skate 2 Compulsory Moves
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Julie Buchanan, International Ice Aca... 3/2
2. Andrew Berry, International Ice Aca... 2/2
3. Mila Maldonado, Lace 'Em Up Skating S... 3/3
4. Alessia Stout, Pueblo FSC 3/4

05 Free Skate 4 Compulsory Moves
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Abby Vider, Centennial SC 2/1
2. Ella Maliepaard, Centennial SC 3/2
3. Chloe Golden, Thunderbirds SC 3/3
4. ashley westmark, Lace 'Em Up Skating S... 3/4

06 Basic 4 Elements Group B
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Jaliane Gonzalez, Pueblo FSC 2/1
2. Etta Fitzpatrick, Lace 'Em Up Skating S... 3/2
3. Kate Moran, Lace 'Em Up Skating S... 3/3
4. Elara Belobrajdic, AF Academy Skating Sc... 3/4

07 Basic 1 Elements
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Serena Halvorson, Pueblo Ice Skating Ac... 3/1

08 Basic 3 Elements
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Dakota Bullis, Individual Member of ... 2/1
2. Richard Merkling, Centennial SC 2/2
3. Sloane Clark, Lace 'Em Up Skating S... 3/3

09 Basic 2 Elements
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Olivia Green, Thunderbirds SC 3/1
2. Novella Rudolph, AF Academy Skating Sc... 3/2

10 Basic 4 Elements Group A
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Elinor Caroon, Centennial SC 2/1
2. Madison Song, Denver Colorado FSC 3/2
3. Audrey Tiftickjian, Lace 'Em Up Skating S... 3/3

100 Excel Beginner Compulsory Moves
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Mikaela Fredd, Denver Colorado FSC 3/1
2. Nora Herf, Denver Colorado FSC 2/2
3. Aria Thompson, Alpine SC 2/3 TOM 5
4. Lincoln Pacheco, Denver Colorado FSC 2/3 TOM 6

101 Excel High Beginner Compulsory Moves
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Sofia Norton, Lace 'Em Up Skating S... 3/1
2. Laura Bogart, Alpine SC 3/3
3. Shoshana Sax, Denver Colorado FSC 2/3
4. Kristina Rudin, Denver Colorado FSC 3/4

102 Excel Pre-Preliminary Compulsory Moves
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Aleksys Arthur, Thunderbirds SC 2/1
2. Georgia Cambilargiu, Denver Colorado FSC 2/2
3. Presley Crabtree, Denver Colorado FSC 2/3 TOM 4
4. Ella Silver, Thunderbirds SC 2/3 TOM 6

103  Pre-Preliminary Compulsory Moves
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Brynn Boies, Denver Colorado FSC 3/1
2. Adriana Duran, Denver Colorado FSC 3/2
3. Izzy Gulick, Individual Member of ... 3/3

104 Beginner Jumps
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Nora Herf, Denver Colorado FSC 2/1
2. Mikaela Fredd, Denver Colorado FSC 2/2 TOM 3
3. Aria Thompson, Alpine SC 2/2 TOM 4
4. Lincoln Pacheco, Denver Colorado FSC 3/4
5. Gabriella Gonzalez, Denver Colorado FSC 3/5

105 High Beginner Jumps
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Kristina Rudin, Denver Colorado FSC 3/1

106 No Test Jumps
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Sofia Norton, Lace 'Em Up Skating S... 2/1
2. Lidia LaCoste, Sertich Ice Center LT... 2/2
3. Rosalie Kucera, Centennial SC 2/3
4. Isabella Maldonado, Lace 'Em Up Skating S... 3/4

107 Pre-Preliminary Jumps
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Alexandra McNamara, Centennial SC 2/1
2. Lydia Neven, Centennial SC 2/2
3. Georgia Cambilargiu, Denver Colorado FSC 3/3

108 Preliminary Jumps
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Alia Poe, Centennial SC 3/1
2. Samantha Johnson, Centennial SC 3/2
3. Kyleigh Eiring, Alpine SC 3/3

109 Preliminary Spins
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Lilah Mattson, Centennial SC 3/1
2. Alia Poe, Centennial SC 3/2
3. Marley Partridge, Alpine SC 3/3
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11 Basic 5 Elements
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Isabelle Tesalona, Lace 'Em Up Skating S... 2/1
2. Elsie Spiegel, Alpine SC 2/2
3. Paxton Cook, Lace 'Em Up Skating S... 3/3
4. Ragnar Mahlum, Lace 'Em Up Skating S... 3/4

110 High Beginner Spins
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Laura Bogart, Alpine SC 3/1

111 No Test Spins
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Alexandra McNamara, Centennial SC 2/1
2. Sofia Norton, Lace 'Em Up Skating S... 3/2

112 Pre-Preliminary Spins
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Brynn Boies, Denver Colorado FSC 2/1
2. Adriana Duran, Denver Colorado FSC 3/2

113 Excel Beginner Free Skate
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Mikaela Fredd, Denver Colorado FSC 5/1
2. Lincoln Pacheco, Denver Colorado FSC 3/2
3. Nora Herf, Denver Colorado FSC 5/3
4. Aria Thompson, Alpine SC 5/4

114 Adult Pre-Bronze Free Skate 
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Denise Bowe, Sertich Ice Center LT... 5/1

115 Excel High Beginner Free Skate Group A
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Isabella Maldonado, Lace 'Em Up Skating S... 4/1
2. Kristina Rudin, Denver Colorado FSC 4/2
3. Rosalie Kucera, Centennial SC 5/3

116 Excel High Beginner Free Skate Group B
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Sofia Norton, Lace 'Em Up Skating S... 5/1
2. Shoshana Sax, Denver Colorado FSC 3/2
3. Laura Bogart, Alpine SC 5/3
4. Chelsea Ogden, Centennial SC 5/4

117 Excel Pre-Preliminary Free Skate Group A
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Alexandra McNamara, Centennial SC 5/1
2. Harper Shuman, Alpine SC 3/2
3. Emma Tribelhorn, Denver Colorado FSC 4/3
4. Aleksys Arthur, Thunderbirds SC 4/4
5. Casie Kranz, Denver Colorado FSC 5/5

118 Excel Pre-Preliminary Free Skate Group B
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Georgia Cambilargiu, Denver Colorado FSC 4/1
2. Shaylee Bonnell, Thunderbirds SC 3/2 TOM 5
3. Lydia Neven, Centennial SC 3/2 TOM 6
4. Presley Crabtree, Denver Colorado FSC 4/4
5. Ella Silver, Thunderbirds SC 5/5

119 Pre-Preliminary Free Skate
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Lilah Mattson, Centennial SC 5/1

Continued . . .

119 Pre-Preliminary Free Skate
Final Standings (Continued)

Place Maj.
2. Alia Poe, Centennial SC 5/2

12 Basic 6 Elements
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Kennedy Warner, Thunderbirds SC 2/1
2. Arya Thomson, Centennial SC 2/2 TOM 3
3. Penelope Mikita, Lace 'Em Up Skating S... 2/2 TOM 4
4. Nora Jurovcik, Pueblo FSC 3/4

120 Excel Preliminary Free Skate
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Adriana Duran, Denver Colorado FSC 4/1
2. Brynn Boies, Denver Colorado FSC 5/2
3. Izzy Gulick, Individual Member of ... 5/3

121 Excel Preliminary Plus Free Skate
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Marley Partridge, Alpine SC 4/1
2. Hailey Shuman, Alpine SC 5/2
3. Kyleigh Eiring, Alpine SC 5/3

122 Preliminary Free Skate 
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Faith Poole, Centennial SC 5/1
2. Makayla Haflich, Centennial SC 3/2
3. Samantha Johnson, Centennial SC 3/3 *** TIE ***
3. Claire Kellbach, Broadmoor SC 3/3 *** TIE ***

123 No Test - Preliminary Showcase DE
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Marley Partridge, Alpine SC 3/1
2. Darina Bain, Alpine SC 3/2
3. Casie Kranz, Denver Colorado FSC 5/3

124 Preliminary Showcase LE
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Hailey Shuman, Alpine SC 5/1

125 Pre-Preliminary Showcase LE
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Harper Shuman, Alpine SC 5/1

13 Free Skate 2 Program
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Julie Buchanan, International Ice Aca... 4/1
2. Andrew Berry, International Ice Aca... 4/2
3. Alessia Stout, Pueblo FSC 4/3
4. Mila Maldonado, Lace 'Em Up Skating S... 5/4

14 Free Skate 3 Program Group A
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Lesedi Bonda, Fort Collins FSC 4/1
2. Ariana Ashouri, Centennial SC 4/2
3. Makayla Korte, Pueblo FSC 5/3

15 Free Skate 3 Program Group B
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Hannah Atwood, International Ice Aca... 5/1
2. Danielle Arthur, Thunderbirds SC 4/2
3. Brittany Chamberlin, Pueblo FSC 4/3
4. Morgan Staves, Pueblo Ice Skating Ac... 5/4



2022 Centennial Spring Classic Standings for Multiple Events

Printed: Sun, May 15, 2022, 09:01PM -3-

C:\2022 CSC\2022CSC.CMPHal2 v 3.1.2 (79) Computer SZ R4

16 Free Skate 4 Program
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Abby Vider, Centennial SC 4/1
2. Chloe Golden, Thunderbirds SC 3/2
3. Ella Maliepaard, Centennial SC 4/3
4. ashley westmark, Lace 'Em Up Skating S... 5/4

17 Pre-Free Skate Program
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Gabriella Gonzalez, Denver Colorado FSC 4/2
2. Samantha Schaub, Thunderbirds SC 3/2
3. Aspen Bassett, Thunderbirds SC 3/3
4. caitlin haddan, Pueblo FSC 5/4
5. Zoey Neal, Pueblo FSC 5/5

18 Free Skate 5 Program
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Yeva Popilnukha, Denver Colorado FSC 5/1
2. Lidia LaCoste, Sertich Ice Center LT... 5/2

19 Adult 3 Program
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Rebel Cashdollar, Sertich Ice Center LT... 5/1

20 Free Skate 1 Program Group A
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Elizabeth Zborovski, Denver Colorado FSC 5/1
2. Charlie Parsons, Lace 'Em Up Skating S... 3/2
3. Xavier Merkling, Centennial SC 5/3

21 Free Skate 1 Program Group B
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Avery Leroux, Thunderbirds SC 4/1
2. Bailey Hood, Fort Collins FSC 3/2 TOM 5
3. Rachael Worden, AF Academy Skating Sc... 3/2 TOM 6
4. Ada Stephenson, Lace 'Em Up Skating S... 5/4

22 Snowplow Sam Program
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Bridgette McNiff, Denver Colorado FSC 3/1

23 Basic 1 Program
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Serena Halvorson, Pueblo Ice Skating Ac... 3/1

24 Basic 2 Program
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Olivia Green, Thunderbirds SC 2/1
2. Novella Rudolph, AF Academy Skating Sc... 3/2

25 Adaptive Basic 3 Program
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Zoe Anderson, Individual Member of ... 3/1

26 Basic 3 Program
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Coco Dresher, World Arena LTS (Basi... 3/1
2. Vivian Swartz, Ice Center at the Pro... 3/2
3. Richard Merkling, Centennial SC 4/3
4. Sloane Clark, Lace 'Em Up Skating S... 3/4
5. Tzipora Grunert, Thunderbirds SC 3/5
6. Dakota Bullis, Individual Member of ... 5/6

27 Basic 4 Program Group A
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Elinor Caroon, Centennial SC 4/1
2. Riley Anderson, Individual Member of ... 3/2
3. Madison Song, Denver Colorado FSC 3/3 *** TIE ***
3. Audrey Tiftickjian, Lace 'Em Up Skating S... 3/3 *** TIE ***

28 Basic 4 Program Group B
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Etta Fitzpatrick, Lace 'Em Up Skating S... 4/1
2. Jaliane Gonzalez, Pueblo FSC 4/2
3. Kate Moran, Lace 'Em Up Skating S... 3/3
4. Elara Belobrajdic, AF Academy Skating Sc... 5/4

29 Basic 5 Program
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Elsie Spiegel, Alpine SC 4/1
2. Isabelle Tesalona, Lace 'Em Up Skating S... 4/2
3. Emma Nagai, World Arena LTS (Basi... 4/3
4. Paxton Cook, Lace 'Em Up Skating S... 4/4
5. Ragnar Mahlum, Lace 'Em Up Skating S... 5/5

30 Basic 6 Program
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Kennedy Warner, Thunderbirds SC 3/1
2. Arya Thomson, Centennial SC 4/2
3. Penelope Mikita, Lace 'Em Up Skating S... 5/3
4. Nora Jurovcik, Pueblo FSC 5/4


